HOUSE No. 01815

The	Commonwealth of Massachusetts
	PRESENTED BY:
	Walter F. Timilty
To the Honorable Senate and Hou Court assembled:	se of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General
The undersigned legislate	ors and/or citizens respectfully petition for the passage of the accompanying bill:
An Act Designating a Cert	tain State Owned Bridge in the town of Randolph as the Charles L. Bowley Memorial Bridge.
	PETITION OF:
Name:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Walter F. Timilty	7th Norfolk

HOUSE No. 01815

By Mr. Walter F. Timilty of Milton, petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 01815) of Walter F. Timilty for legislation designating a certain bridge in the town of Randolph as the Charles L. Bowley Memorial Bridge. Joint Committee on Transportation.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the Year Two Thousand Eleven

An Act Designating a Certain State Owned Bridge in the town of Randolph as the Charles L. Bowley Memorial Bridge.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1 The department of conservation and recreation horse bridge No. R-01-012(597) spanning state
- 2 highway route 24 in the town of Randolph, located between exit 20B and the route 93 north and
- 3 south interchange, shall be designated and known as the Charles L. Bowley Memorial Bridge, in
- 4 memory of Charles L. Bowley, a civic leader in the town of Randolph and founder of Harmony
- 5 Hill Farm. The department of conservation and recreation shall erect and maintain suitable
- 6 markers bearing the designation in compliance with the standards of the department.